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LIFT
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Australian Centre for International Agricultural Research
Adventist Development and Relief Agency

Community Agricultural Economic Development Platform
Community Animal Health Worker, synonym with VAHW
Central Agriculture Research and Training Centre (in Hlegu)
Community-Based Organisation

Central Dry Zone

Department of Agricultural Research

Department of Industrial Crops Development

Department of Agriculture

Department of Rural Development

Extension and Farm Advisory Services

end of project

Farmer Field School

Government of Myanmar

Groupe de Recherche et d’Echanges Technologiques, French NGO
High Yielding Varieties

International Crops Research Institute for the Semi-Arid Tropics
Implementing Partner of LIFT

International Rice Research Institute

Livestock Breeding and Veterinary Department

Livelihood s and Food Security Trust Fund

Management Advice for Family Farms (In Myanmar: MalaSakKa)
Myanmar Agricultural Service

Mercy Corps

Ministry of Agriculture and Irrigation

Ministry of Livestock, Fishery and Rural Development
Microfinance institution

Participatory Guarantee System

Pa-O National Organisation

Participatory Varietal Selection

State Agricultural Institute

Selective Concentrative Strategy (extension approach)
Special High Yielding Program, similar to SCS

Single Plant Transplanting

System of Rice Intensification

Southern Shan State

Salt Water Seed Selection

Terre des Hommes, in the context of the report the Italian branch of the NGO

Training & Visit (extension approach)

University of Forestry

University of Veterinary Science

Village Animal Health Worker, synonym with CAHW
Village Development Committee

Whole Township Rice Production Program
Deutsche Welthungerhilfe, German NGO

Yezin Agricultural University
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Ministry of Agriculture

¢
Dept. of Agriculture 1906

v
To strengthen the Dept. of Agriculture,
8 Agriculture Circles across Burma were organized

v
Department of Agriculture Reorganized (1954)

Extension

Research (ARI) Agricultural Rural
Marketing Development
Agricultural Mechanization Corporation (1952)

Administration

Agricultural Corporation
March 1972

l (Sanctioned staff no. 24056, 1988)

Myanmar Agriculture
Service (MAS) April 1989

l

ARl separated  From ARI
 cummmse L

v
Dept. of
Agriculture

(DoA)
Actual staff 9672 (2014)
2007 2015 | (?)

&

downsized to 8892 staff (2005)

(?)
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Date
16-12-2014
17-12
18-12

19-12

21-12
22-12

15-01-2015

16-01

19-01

21-01

22-01

23-01
24-01
25-01
26-01
27-01
28-01
29-01
30-01
31-01
01-02
02-02

Place
Yangon
Yangon

Yangon

Yangon

Yangon

Yangon

Nay Pyi Taw

Nay Pyi Taw
Yezin
Yezin

Nay Pyi Taw

Hlegu

Travel to Bogale

Bogale

Bogale
Bogale
Bogale
Bogale
Bogale
Mawlamyinegyun
Mawlamyinegyun
Mawlamyinegyun
Mawlamyinegyun
Mawlamyinegyun

Mawlamyinegyun

Visit
Briefing LIFT
Metta Foundation

Myanmar Business Coalition on Aid (MBCA)

Terres des Hommes Italia (TdH)

CESVI (cooperazione e sviluppo)

East-West seed company
Proximity Designs (PD)
Mercy Corps

AWBA

IFAD FARM project

Ministry of Cooperatives (MoCo)

Ministry of Agriculture and Irrigation (MoAI),Department of Agriculture (DoA), Agri-
cultural Extension Division

Department of Agricultural Planning, MoAI
Yezin Agricultural University (YAU)
Department of Agricultural Research (DAR)

Ministry of Livestock, Fishery and Rural Development (MoLFRD), Department of
Rural Development

Central Agriculture Research and Training Centre (CARTC)
Hlegu outreach campus (YAU)

Vegetable and Fruit Research and Development Centre (VFRDC)

Meeting with LIFT implementing partners in Bogale and Mawlamyinegyun town-
ships (GRET/WHH, Radanar Ayar, PD

Bogale Agricultural Technical Working Group (BATWG)
Meeting with Rice millers

Visit to DoA

Gyat Chaung village, IP (Radanar Ayar), dynamic
Ywar Thit village, non-LIFT, remote

Thone Thut village, IP (WHH), remote

Kamakalu village, non-LIFT, dynamic
Input-supply shops, traders

Kyaw Nu village, IP (PD), dynamic

Ywar Ma village, non-LIFT, remote

Ahnyarsu village, IP (GRET), remote

Team meeting/discussions

Input-supply shops, traders, farm machinery shop

IRRI office, wrap-up with 4 IPs, SWOT discussions

_98_



03-02
04-02

05-02
06-02
07-02
08-02
09-02
10-02

11-02

12-02
13-02

14-02
15-02
16-02
17-02
18-02

19-02
20-02
21-02
22-02
23-02
24-02

25-02

26-02
27-02
28-02
01-03
02-03
03-03
04-03
30-03
01-04
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Travel to Yangon

Travel to Yenan-
chaung

Yenanchaung
Yenanchaung
Yenanchaung
Yenanchaung
Yenanchaung

Magwe

Travel to Meiktila
via Taungtha and
Mahlaing

Meiktila
Mahlaing

Mahlaing
Mahlaing
Mahlaing
Mahlaing

Travel to Naung
Kham via Taungyy

Hse Hsaing
Hse Hsaing
Hse Hsaing
Hse Hsaing
Hse Hsaing

Travel to Kalaw via
Taungyy and Aung-
ban

Kalaw

Kalaw

Kalaw

Kalaw

Kalaw

Kalaw

Travel to Yangon
Yangon

Yangon

Nay Pyi Taw

First meeting with TdH field sstaff

Kyae Boat and Kan Lay Kone villages, IP (TdH) , dynamic
Buu Kyun village, non-LIFT, dynamic

Lan Pa Cho village, IP (TdH), remote

Input-supply shops, traders

Oil mills, SWOT- discussion

Central Oilseed Research Centre (DAR),

Magwe outreach campus (YAU)

Meeting with the regional manager of Golden Lion in Taungtha

Meeting the Help Age consortium project team
Public Holiday, Union Day

Bwet Nge village, non-LIFT, remote, visit to Mahlaing Central Farm, Seed Division
(DoA)

Lae Gyi village, non-LIFT, dynamic
Thae Kan village, IP (HA), dynamic
Kyin Ywar village, IP (HA), remote, SWOT discussion
Input-supply shops, cotton-mill, farm machinery shop

Meeting with Metta in Taungyy, overnight in Metta guest house in Naung Kham,
next morning travel to Hse Hsaing

Pon Laung village, non-LIFT, dynamic
Hte Nae village, non-LIFT, remote, visit to Ban Yin Seed Farm, Seed Division (DoA)
Hte Man village, IP (Metta), dynamic

Mee Rae village, IP (Metta), remote
Input-supply shops at Sigh Kaung

Meeting with Metta in Taungyy, SWOT discussion

Meeting with Mercy Corps in Aungban

Visit of cold store of Diamond Star in Aungban

State Agricultural Institute (SAI) in Heho, Aungban Hilly Region Research Station
(DAR)

Bodigone village, IP (Mercy Corps), dynamic

Taung Chai village, non-LIFT, dynamic

Inn Wun village, non-LIFT, remote

Mee Thway Chaung village, IP (Mercy Corps), remote

Aungban wholesale market, input-supply shops, traders

Debriefing at LIFT
Workshop “EAS in Myanmar”

Presentation of main findings in MoAI, Agricultural Extension Division
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G§’DO’)GDCTD08 ?: SWOT Analyses
Organisation: Department of Agriculture (DoA)

Organisation: Livestock Breeding and Veterinary Department

Nation-wide coverage
High ratio of foreign-trained staff

Close linkage to subject matter
specialists

L Family spirit" because many
extension workers come from YAU

Experienced staff with good know-
how of local conditions

Could participate in mobile phone
based extension application

Good personal relations with private
sector can be a basis for formal
cooperation

Good contact to other agencies on
township level can facilitate better
coordination

Tradition of training village people to
assist in preventive animal health
measures

Provide vaccines free of charge

Provide artificial insemination
services in some areas

Provide linkages for the procurement
of “exotic” breeding stock on a
limited scale

Assist with fodder crop cultivation on
a limited scale

Are open to/welcome cooperation
with donor projects

Know-how of trained VAHWSs will
remain in the villages
Livestock has potential as an income

generating activity for poor and
landless people.

Continued strong focus on
production targets, esp. rice

Few visits to farmers, esp. in remote
villages

Still government- not farmer-
focussed

Contact farmers often better-off, not
representative

Management style not motivating

Few incentives for farmer-centered
extension activities

Staff not sufficiently trained in
extension methodologies

High staff mobility

Might lose influence to the private
sector, esp. on plant protection

Interferance by top-management can
reduce motivation

Low integration of crop and animal
husbandry, low level of cooperation
with DoA

Low number of staff
No incentives for duty travel

Head of department has to attend a
large number of meetings, which
leaves little time for his/her genuine
tasks and duties

Mechanization reduces the number
of large ruminants

Investment in large-scale livestock
production enterprises around urban
consumer centers reduces
opportunities for smallholders in the
villages
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Organisation: Department of Rural Development (DRD)

B ® “Modern” department with a rural

_SJ_

development strategy based on
community development

Part of the focal Ministry for
Livestock, Fishery and Rural
Development (MoLFRD)

In-charge of the three “sister” projects

establishing revolving funds in a
considerable number of villages

Not burdened by negative
image/high level of mistrust

Recruitment of a large number of
additional staff

Recruitment of a large number of
new staff might facilitate broad-
based rural development approach

Might in future also take over staff
from NGOs experienced in
community-development-based
approaches.

® At present at township level still
focusing on physical infrastructure

@ Demarcation line between DoA and
DRD not yet clear
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Nyaungapinthar campus
Hmawbicampus

Hlegu campus

AR A

Kayin

Aungban campus
Lungyaw campus

Yezin campus (main)

~ Pha-auk campus

“No. Campus “ Specialization Area
I | Yezin Campus (Main) (@) CropBreeding S —a
| (b) Soil And Water Management
(¢) Agribusiness Management
' (d) Agricultural Biotechnology
' (¢) Agronomy
(f) Plant Pathology
' (g) Agricultural Entomology
2. Hmawbhi, Y;-mgoh‘ chibn “Rice
3. | Aungban, Shan State Hillside Farming System
4, | \ng\\[(\ll;{\\ﬂﬁ-f{[&ian - Dryland Farming System N o
5. | Lungyaw, Nyaungpinthar, Pha-auk Industrial Crops
6. Hlegu, Yangon Region Plant Protection )

Source: Ministry of Agriculture and Irrigation (MOAI)

_SQ_



Pangone

Zaloke

Kyauktada

Myitthar

Kyaukse.

N
Myingyan_____

NyaungU
Magway

Kinpondaung

f

. Mohnyin

i

-

-~ ~ Naungmon
'ﬁ//‘ i g

. Kyaukme
Htonebo

*—_ Kengtung
R Aungban

—

- Sebin

Tatkon

— Taryaw

Loikaw

Letpadan Thegon ——3 Central Farm
: . ——p Satellite Farm
e Ahzin-2
Myaungmya
*» Dawei(7)miles
Central Farms
Sr. Farms Crop Sr. Farms Crop
1. Letpadan Rice 2. Magway Oilseed crop
3. NyaungU Central Dry Zone Crop 4. Myitthar Cotton
5. Kinpontaung Sugarcane 6. Myaungmya Jute
7. Htonebo Fruit and Vegetable
Satellite Farms
Sr. Farms Crop Sr. Farms Crop
1. Mohnyin Rice 10. Kyaukme Corn, Rice
2. Pankone Wheat, Chickpea 11. Loikaw Rice
3. Zaloke Wheat, Chickpea 12. Thegon Rice
4, Kyaukse Rice 13. Taryaw Rice
S. Kyauktada Rice 14. Naungmon Corn,Wheat,
6. Kengtung Rice Buck wheat
7. Myingyan Pigeonpea 15. Sebin Sunflower,
8. Tatkon Corn, Sunflower Corn, Greengram
9. Aungban Corn, Wheat, 16. Dawei(7)mile Fruit & vegetable
ek Soybean, Rice 17. Ahzin-2 Fruit & vegetable

Source: Ministry of Agriculture and Irrigation (MOAI)
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